TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM322647

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE DAVITT & HANSER MUSIC CO.		11/10/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANSER MUSIC GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 3015 KUSTOM DRIVE	
City:	r: HEBRON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 41048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1600459	KUSTOM
Registration Number:	2294425	POWERWERKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5132414922 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133335245 Email: efehr@ctks.com Eric W. Fehr **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 250 East Fifth Street, Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric W. Fehr
SIGNATURE:	/Eric W. Fehr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Evidence of Name Change#page1.tif source=Evidence of Name Change#page2.tif source=Evidence of Name Change#page3.tif source=Evidence of Name Change#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0077

900306654



DATE 10/10/2014 201428301010

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

KEATING MUETHING & KLEKAMP, PLL STEPHANIE ALEXANDER ONE E. FOURTH ST., #1400 CINCINNATI, OH 45202

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 206850

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HANSER MUSIC GROUP, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Effective Date: 10/09/2014

Document No(s):

201428301010



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 10th day of October, A.D. 2014.

Jon Hustel

Ohio Secretary of State

From: 5135796457

Page: 2/4

Date: 10/9/2014 4:11:26 PM



Form 541 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhloSecrelayofState.gov
Susserv@OhloSecrelayofState.gov Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00), P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment

(Nonprofit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50

용

Check the appropriate box:

Amendment to existing Articles of Incorporation by Members pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1702.38(C) (128-AMD)

Amended and Restated Articles by Members pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1702,38(D) or by Directors [C pursuant to Ohlo Revised Code section 1702.38(E) (126-AMAN) - The following articles supersede the existing articles and all amendments thereto.

Complete	the	fallowis	an into	rmation
AMI II MIMIM			139 111111	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Name of Corporation The Davitt & Hanser Music Co.

Charter Number

A copy of the resolution of amendment must be attached to this document.

Note: If amended and restated articles were adopted, amended articles must set forth all provisions required in original articles other than with respect to the initial directors pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1702.38(A), In the case of adoption of the resolution by the directors, a statement of the besis for such adoption shall be provided.

Form 541 OHOUS - DAY ONE I 4 Wolker Kinner Online Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: 2/28/13

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfl.com

	From: 5135796457 Page: 3/4 Date: 10/9/2014 4:11:27 PM
Required Must be signed by an authorized officer of the Corporation pursuant to the Ohio Revised Code section 1702.38(G). If authorized representative is an Individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box. If authorized representative is a business entity, not en individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Signeture By (it applicable) Frint Name Signeture By (if applicable) Print Name
Form 541 Hiss-Ouronous Waters Klaimet Online	Page 2 of 2 Last Revised: 2/28/13

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

From: 5135796457 Page: 4/4 Date: 10/9/2014 4:11:27 PM

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE DAVITT & HANSER MUSIC CO.

The Corporation's name is hereby changed from The Davitt & Hanser Music Co. to Hanser Music Group, Inc.

Article First of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be modified and revised in its entirety and shall read as follows: ARTICLE FIRST: The name of the corporation is Hanser Music Group, Inc.

The following resolution was duly adopted by all of the shareholders of the Corporation:

RESOLVED: that Article First of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be modified and revised in its entirety and shall read as follows:

"ARTICLE FIRST: The name of the corporation is Hanser Music Group, Inc.;"

5695438.1

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com